

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**
VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ishan Dewan, Advocate

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Alka Srivastava, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.09.2018**

Learned counsel for defendant seeks time for filing written statement.

As per office note, summons of the suit have been served on defendant on 31.8.18.

Written statement be filed within stipulated time.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 25.10.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018/gk