

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ishan Dewan, Advocate

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Ms. Ragasme Ajay and Mr. Ajay
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.10.2018**

It is submitted by learned counsel for Defendant that written statement and application for condonation of delay in filing written statement and documents will be filed during course of the day.

Advance copy supplied to the opposite party.

List the matter for further proceeding on 27.11.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2018/sk