

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**
VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ishan Dewan & Mr.Atul Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

Written statement & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant filed.

Application for condonation of delay in filing written statement is not on file.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that delay may be condoned but subject to heavy cost.

Delay in filing the written statement is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.6000/-.

Written statement is taken on record.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication with advance copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 18.1.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/gk