

\$~6
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**
VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through Ishan Dewan, Advocate .

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Rajeev Kumar & Ajay Sharma,
Advocate .

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2019**

Steno not provided today.

List this matter on 07.02.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2019

S