



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**
VIJAY KUMAR OJHA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Atul Kumar and Ms. Sanjoli
Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, JR
(Judicial) who is on leave today.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 07.02.2019

Previous cost paid by learned counsel for defendant. It is stated
that replication is ready and shall be filed shortly.

Put up before the concerned JR (Judicial) on 28th March, 2019
for completion of pleadings and for admission / denial of documents.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 07, 2019/ms