



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Dewan, Advocate (M-9953205205)

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms. Alka Srivastava, Advocate (M-9811950380)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.07.2019**

The Plaintiff was an employee of the Defendant and had joined the Defendant on 1st October, 2003. His services were terminated on 9th June, 2017 which has been challenged in the present case. The Plaintiff also seeks damages. After hearing the parties, the following issues are framed in this matter:

- i. *Whether the Plaintiff was wrongfully and illegally terminated from the employment by the Defendant? OPP*
- ii. *Whether the termination of the Plaintiff was as per the employment contract dated 1st October, 2003? OPD*
- iii. *Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to damages, if so, to what amount? OPP*
- iv. *Relief.*



Parties to file their lists of witnesses within four weeks.
Plaintiff to file his affidavit by way of evidence within six weeks.
List before the Joint Registrar on 11th October, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 16, 2019
Rahul