

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Amit Gupta, Adv

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Rajeev Kumar, Adv

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.10.2019

List of witnesses filed on behalf of defendant.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that list of witnesses & affidavit of one witness in evidence filed yesterday.

Awaited.

List the matter for PE on 11.12.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 11, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)