

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Nayyar & Mr. Tarang
Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.02.2020**

Cost has been paid. Adjournment slip has been circulated by defendant, which has been countersigned by the opposite counsel. PW Mr. Vijay Kumar Ojha is present. Adjournment has been sought on the grounds that defendant counsel has been recently engaged. **One last opportunity granted to cross examine the witness.**

List the matter for cross examination of plaintiff witness on 30.07.2020 at 12 noon.

FEBRUARY 27, 2020

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum