



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr.Atul
Kumar, Adv.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rudrakshi Joshi, proxy counsel

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.09.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

List of witnesses filed by the defendant on 14.08.2019.

Further, list of witnesses and evidentiary affidavit filed by the plaintiff
on 10.10.2019.

Documents filed by plaintiff on 16.10.2019.

Matter is listed today for recording of evidence.

In terms of Office Order No.25/DHC/2020, dated 30.7.2020, issued
by Hon'ble High Court, the evidence cannot be recorded.

List the matter for recording of evidence on 08.03.2021.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2020

neelam