



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv. with plaintiff in
person

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Rudhrakshi Joshi proxy for Mr.
Tarang Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.03.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that senior counsel is suffering from Covid-19 hence, unable to appear today. Ld. counsel for plaintiff has submitted that though on 27.02.2020, last opportunity had been granted to defendant to cross-examine plaintiff, as adjournment has been sought on account of medical reasons of the counsel, hence, not opposed by the opposite side.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **28.05.2021 at 2.00 PM.**

Counsel for the defendant is directed to ensure his presence on the next date.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 8, 2021/neelam