



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Atul Kumar and Mr.Abhimanyu
Sharma Advocates

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD..... Defendant

Through

Mr.Tarang Agarwal, Adv.Ms.Aashna
Agarwal, Adv. Email:
tarang.agarwal@ortislaw.com Mob:
9953136704

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **28.01.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

As proceedings are being conducted virtually, matter is adjourned for
recording of evidence in terms of previous order on **05.05.2022 at 12.30
Noon.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2022
neelam