



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Amit Gupta proxy for Mr.Atul
Kumar, Adv. (Mob No. 8826367009,
Enrolment No. D4994/2019 Email
ID: amit4legal @gmail.com

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Aashna Agarwal proxy for
Mr.Aditya Nayyar, Adv. (Mob No.
7066935889, Enrolment No.
D7421/2019, Email ID:
aashna.agarwal@ortislaw.com

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER
05.05.2022

%

Witness Sh. Vijay Ojha is present. However, evidence could not be
recorded as the undersigned is busy in a time bound matter CS (OS)
896/2012.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **14.09.2022 and
15.09.2022 at 2pm.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2022
neelam