



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma,
Mr. Jayant Malik,
Advocates appeared
physically

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Grover, Mr.
Aditya Nayyar, Mr.
Tarang Agarwal and Ms.
Aashna Agarwal,
Advocates appeared
physically

Commencement of evidence at 02:20 PM.

Conclusion of evidence at 03:40 PM.

Pages: 06 Pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.03.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Vijay Kumar Ojha and the witness is present. PW-1 has been cross-examined in part. Remaining cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred due to paucity of time.

At request, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 26th and 27th April, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2023/savita