



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 362/2018**

**VIJAY KUMAR OJHA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate  
appeared through VC

versus

**SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aashna Agarwal,  
Advocate appeared  
through VC

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**26.04.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e.  
27<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

**SPA TO**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 26, 2023**

savita