



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate
appeared through VC

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aashna Agarwal,
Advocate appeared
through VC

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Vijay Kumar Ojha on 2:00 PM today, but an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant on the ground that wife of main counsel Sh. Sandeep Grover is suffering from COVID-19 Pandemic due to which he has also quarantined himself. Copy of no objection by way of e-mail from learned counsel for the plaintiff and copy of COVID-19 Positive Report of Mrs. Shilpa Grover wife of Sh. Sandeep Grover has been filed on record with the adjournment application.

Heard. Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 29th and 30th May, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2023/savita