



\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

.... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Grover, Mr. Aditya
Nayyar, Ms. Aashna Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.05.2023

PW-1 Mr. Vijay Kumar Ojha has been recalled for further cross-examination, and has been cross-examined partly. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.

Be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.05.2023, date already fixed.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2023/sm