



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 362/2018 & I.A. 12133/2023, 14543/2023 & O.A. 63/2023**
VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Ishwer Upneja, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the counsel for the defendant with no objection from the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Re-list on 11th December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/rv/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any