



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Agarawal, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

%

04.09.2024

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

**I.A.No.38360/2024 (under Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in filing reply)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 23/10/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice be issued to the defendant.
4. Let reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify the matter for the completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e. **23.10.2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)