



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Agarwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

**I.A. 12483/2023 (Application for summoning of witness
filed by plaintiff)**

1. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IA on **27th January, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 17, 2025/nk**