



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Agarwal & Ms.
Richa Deshpande, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 10.04.2026.

Reader to

SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/nk