



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 362/2018

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Mr.
Tarang Agarwal, Mr. Nimish
Kumar & Ms. Richa Deshpande,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

**I.A.No.12483/2023 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for seeking permission to
summon the witnesses)**

1. The matter is listed for further arguments. Arguments were partly heard on 10.04.2026.
2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff on medical grounds.
3. Learned senior counsel for the opposite side does not object to the request; however, it is observed that intimation regarding non-availability ought to have been given in advance. Learned counsels are requested to exercise due diligence in this regard in future.



4. In the interest of justice the request for adjournment is allowed.
5. List for further arguments on the captioned IA on **03.09.2026.**

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 29, 2026/nk